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Pillar 4 : What would be the Impact of War?
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Mains Practice Question

What is the backdrop of the Iran - Israel War? What are the Geopolitical 
interests of USA in the region? How does the war impact the interests of 
India in region? 
(15 Marks, 250 words)
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Pillar 5 : What can be done?
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Pillar 5 : What can be done?

Mains Practice Question
“Despite significant reduction in the Poverty levels, the challenges related 
to Food & Fertiliser subsidy persists”. Analyse by giving suitable 
examples.  (15 Marks, 250 words)
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Q1. Consider the following statements:
1. The Strait of Hormuz, a key point of tension 

during Iran–Israel conflicts, is located 
between the Persian Gulf and the Gulf of 
Oman.

2. Iran is a member of the Organization of 
Islamic Cooperation (OIC), whereas Israel 
is not.

Which of the statements given above is/are 
correct?

a) 1 Only
b) 2 Only
c) Both 1 and 2
d) Neither 1 not 2

Answer: c

Q2.  Regarding Indian agriculture, consider the 
following statements:

1. India is the largest producer of milk and 
pulses in the world.

2. Agriculture in India contributes more than 
40% to the country’s Gross Value Added 
(GVA).

3. The share of the agricultural workforce in 
India is more than 40% of the total 
workforce.

4. Minimum Support Price (MSP) is legally 
binding on private traders.

Which of the statements given above are 
correct?

a) 1 and 3 only
b) 2 and 4 only
c) 1, 2 and 3 only
d) 1, 3 and 4 only

Answer: a

Q3. Regarding Scheduled Tribes (STs) and 
Particularly Vulnerable Tribal Groups (PVTGs) in 
India, consider the following statements:

1. All PVTGs are notified as Scheduled Tribes 
under the Constitution.

2. The list of PVTGs is finalized and notified by 
the President under Article 342 of the 
Constitution.

3. PVTGs are characterized by stagnant or 
declining population, low literacy, and 
subsistence-level economy.

4. There are more than 100 PVTGs currently 
recognized by the Government of India.
Which of the statements given above are 
correct?

a) 1 and 3 only
b) 2 and 4 only
c) 1, 3 and 4 only
d) 1, 2, 3 and 4

Answer: a

Q4. Consider the following statements regarding 
Critical Tiger Habitats (CTH) in India:

1. They are notified under the Wildlife 
(Protection) Act, 1972.

2. The consent of the Gram Sabha is 
mandatory before notifying a Critical Tiger 
Habitat.

3. They are also known as core areas of tiger 
reserves.

How many of the statements given above is/are 
correct?

a) Only One
b) Only Two
c) All Three
d) None

Answer: b

Q5. Regarding the Shanghai Cooperation 
Organisation (SCO), consider the following 
statements:

1. India and Pakistan became full members 
of SCO at the same time.

2. The SCO was originally formed as a 
military alliance to counter NATO.

3. The SCO has a permanent secretariat 
located in Beijing, China.

4. Iran was the first West Asian country to 
become a full member of the SCO.

Which of the statements given above are 
correct?

a) 1 and 3 only
b) 2 and 4 only
c) 1, 3 and 4 only
d) 1, 2 and 3 only

Answer: a
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